Table 2. Arterial blood gases and hemodynamic data during implementation of the protocol 

	
	
	base-
line
	after
lavage
	RM
	
	
	
	
	

	I 
	PaO2 (mmHg)
	540
	81.3
	270
	21.9
	-the recruitment maneuver after surfactant depletion was preformed without prior injection of a  muscle relaxant
-the recruitment maneuver (RM) resulted in a tension pneumothorax with rapid cardiopulmonary deterioration (grey background) despite immediate chest drain insertion
- following animals received a bolus injection of a muscle relaxant prior to a RM and the problem was not observed again


	
	PaCO2 (mmHg)
	42.6
	69.4
	84.9
	93.9
	

	
	pH
	7.44
	7.17
	7.01
	6.99
	

	
	Lactate (mmol/L)
	11
	17
	67
	56
	

	
	heart rate (beats/min)
	138
	155
	141
	221
	

	
	CO (L/min)
	7.7
	
	3.6
	1.6
	

	
	mAP (mmHg)
	82
	60
	143
	53
	

	
	mPAP (mmHg)
	26
	18
	22
	22
	

	
	PCWP (mmHg)
	10
	12
	12
	17
	

	
	Cdyn (mbar/mL)
	35
	11
	19
	13
	

	
	PCWP
(mmHg)
	10
	12
	12
	17
	

	
	Cdyn (mbar/mL)
	35
	11
	19
	13
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	base-
line
	after
lavage
	RM
	after
injurious 
ventilation
	RM
	
	

	II
	PaO2 (mmHg)
	638
	60
	84
	83.2
	61.4
	82.7
	-injurous ventilation was performed with tidal a volume of 17 ml/kg body weight for 3 hours
-after injurious ventilation the animal deteriorated rapidly and could not be stabilized with e.g. bolus injections of epinephrine
-the last blood gas analysis was obtained under ventilation with PEEP: 20 mbar. Ppeak: 35 mbar. resulting in a tidal volume of only 187 ml (4ml/kg body weight)
- reduction of the injurious ventilation period was necessary in following experiments


	
	PaCO2 (mmHg)
	41
	78
	77
	85.1
	120
	183
	

	
	pH
	7.37
	7.17
	7.16
	7.13
	1.02
	6.81
	

	
	Lactate (mmol/L)
	16
	18
	20
	17
	30
	65
	

	
	heart rate (beats/min)
	86
	64
	109
	133
	150
	185
	

	
	CO (L/min)
	4.3
	
	3.3
	3.7
	5.6
	2.4
	

	
	mAP (mmHg)
	77
	82
	61
	53
	77
	40
	

	
	mPAP (mmHg)
	15
	30
	24
	35
	35
	32
	

	
	PCWP (mmHg)
	7
	8
	9
	8
	9
	
	

	
	Cdyn (mbar/mL)
	34
	9
	12
	17
	14
	13
	



[bookmark: _GoBack]The table presents the respective arterial blood gases and hemodynamic data of two animals which died prematurely during the implementation of the protocol. Gray background highlights the last results before death. RM: recruitment maneuver, PaO2: arterial partial pressure of oxygen, PaCO2: arterial partial pressure of carbon dioxide, CO: cardiac output, mAP: mean arterial pressure, mPAP: mean pulmonary arterial pressure, PCWP: pulmonary capillary wedge pressure, PEEP: positive end-expiratory pressure, Ppeak: peak inspiratory pressure.
